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SCHOOL OF EDUCATION

Senior Lecturer/Ag Dean 0787684457 twagilin@yahoo.fr
Dr. Twagirimana Innocent (SoE)
1
0788590177 niyibizi.epimaque1973@gmail.com
Dr. Epimaque Niyibizi Senior Lecturer /Deputy
2 Dean (SoE)
0788452680 ahemma@yahoo.fr
Dr. Ahimana Emmanuel
3 Lecturer/HoD (HLE)
0783226578 eminani@yahoo.fr
Dr. Minani Evariste
4 Lecturer HoD (HLE)
0788576566 | rwabayeho@yahoo.fr
Dr. Alphonse Uworwabayeho Senior Lecturer HoD (HLE)
5
0788472033 | jndagijimana@yahoo.fr
Dr. Jean Baptiste Ndagijimana
6 Lecturer/HoD (FMCS)
0783617603 | mesphoc@yahoo.fr
Mr. Musemakweli Phocas
7 Assistant Lecturer
0788527318 andre.muhirwa@gmail.com
8 | Dr. Andre Muhirwa Senior Lecturer
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9 Tutorial Assistant

0788451371 leobuhigiro@yahoo.fr
Dr. Buhigiro Jean Léonard

10 Lecturer

0784657733 kayongaceles@yahoo.co.uk

Dr. Kayonga R. Celestin

11 Lecturer

0789773250 tabacy@yahoo.co.uk
Dr. Tabaro Cyprien

12 Senior Lecturer

0788459317 | bazirakejmv@yahoo.fr
Mr. Bazirake JMV

13 Assistant Lecturer

0788840831 rukozantoni@gmail.com
Dr. Kamanzi Anthony

14 Senior Lecturer

0781579596 | wamlag@gmail.com
Mr. Wallace Mlaga

15 Lecturer

788749794 mknmalaur@gmail.co
Ms. Mukanama Laurence

16 Assistant Lecturer

0788357862 bupa@yahoo.fr
Mr. Buregeya Pascal

17 Assistant Lecturer

0788755865 | uwizeyemarial@yahoo.com
Ms. Uwizeyemariya Aloysie

18 Tutorial Assistant

EMAIL: school_education.ce@ur.ac.rw P.0. Box: 55 Rwamagana WEBSITE: www.ur.ac.rw



UNIVERSITY of
RWANDA

COLLEGE OF EDUCATION

0788461135 siboyintore@ymail.com
Ms. Mukasibo Lanilde
19 Tutorial Assistant
0788480038 | justinsaba@yahoo.com
Mr. Nsabimana Justin
20 Tutorial Assistant
0788874987 micvalixy@gmail.com
Mr. Micomyiza Felix
21 Tutorial Assistant
MUGENZI Pie Assistant Lecturer 788830364 pmugenzi2014@gmail.com
22
Joseph MAGAMBO Assistant Lecturer 783269049 magambo484@yahoo.com
23
Dr Patrick Ujwiga Anguru Lecturer 0788575500 pujwiguru@gmail.com
24 0789635330
NIYONSABA Elias Tutorial Assistant 788592344 elniyo2002@yahoo.fr
25
HITIYAREMYE Vivens Tutorial Assistant 788574529 hitiyaremyevivens@yahoo.fr
26
TWAHIRWA Jean Bosco Assistant Lecturer 788847184 jeanboscotwahirwa72@gmail.com
27
NSABIMANA Justin Tutorial Assistant 788480038 justinnsaba@yahoo.com
28
UWAMBAYINEMA Emmanuel Lecturer 788766348 manucasual1974@yahoo.fr
29
0788465868 | kubwimanaclaude@yahoo.com
Mr. Kubwimana Jean Claude
30 Tutorial Assistant
0788834037 mavincet2001@yahoo.fr
Dr. Manirakiza Vincent
a1 Senior Lecturer
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0788424831 byizigiro.vaillant@gmail.com
Dr. Byizigiro R. Vaillant
7 Senior Lecturer
0783543536 innocentmuhire@gmail.com
Dr. Muhire Innocent
33 Senior Lecturer
0788912906 mugishajohn64@gmail.com
Mr. Mugisha Kabeija John
34 Assistant Lecturer
0788523596 | inyangealb@yahoo.com
Mr. Runyange Albert
35 Assistant Lecturer
0788417815 | gakwenzirep@yahoo.fr
Dr. Gakwenzire Philbert
36 Lecturer
0788789910 | migishaclaude@gmail.com
Mr. Rwabukamba Jean Claude
37 Assistant Lecturer
0783205226 | julebay2002@yahoo.fr
Mr. Bayavuge Jules
38 Assistant Lecturer
0788395366 vuwizeyimana@outlook.com
39 | Dr. Valentin Uwizeyimana Lecturer
0788833877 nyirishema@yahoo.com
Mr. Nyirishema Mahsen
40 Assistant Lecturer
0788477343 karaigor@yahoo.fr
Mr. Alain Claude Karasira
41 Assistant Lecturer
- Ms. Uwamahoro Jeanne d'Arc Kl 0788218604 uwajeannec@yahoo.fr
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0788767304 | onesmendisanze@yahoo.fr
Mr. Ndisanze Onesme
43 Assistant Lecturer
0784569022 katetejulius45@gmail.com
Mr. Katete Julius
44 Assistant Lecturer
0782147719 kabuto25@hotmail.com
Mr. Kabuto Barigye Alex
45 Assistant Lecturer
0788874999 annla888@yahoo.fr
Ms. Kaviira Annet
46 Assistant Lecturer
0782224381 safarijohn96@yahoo.com
Mr. Safari Birekeraho John
47 Assistant Lecturer
0783101254 | sindaimable84@gmail.com
Mr. Sindayigaya Benjamin Aimable
48 Assistant Lecturer
0788537811 idemuka@yahoo.com
Mr. Mukama Ides
49 Assistant Lecturer
0788464674 nyagilbert2007@gmail.com
‘| Mr. Nyandwi Gilbert
50 Assistant Lecturer
0788470872 mukidely@yahoo.fr
Ms. Mukingambeho Delphine
51 Assistant Lecturer
0783093584 | jeanleonardn@yahoo.fr
Mr. Ndayishimiye Jean Léonard
52 Tutorial Assistant
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0788557446 ntabjyana@yahoo.fr
Mr. Ntabajyana Sylvestre

53 Assistant Lecturer

R
0781296659 | karoro99@yahoo.co.uk ~ EDUGS
Dr. Karoro Muhirwe Charles
54 Lecturer

0788756268 sntawiyanga@gmail.com
Mr. Ntawiyanga Sylvain
55 Assistant Lecturer

0788445361 bisamaza@yahoo.fr
Mr. Bisamaza Emilien
56 Tutorial Assistant

0788445361 mukamahela@gmail.com
Ms. Mukamana Hélene
57 Tutorial Assistant

0785284832 rugiganaaimable@yahoo.co
Mr. Rugigana Aimable
58 Assistant Lecturer

0788666833 leonce.nsabumuremyi@gmail.com
Mr. Nsabumuremy Leonce
59 Assistant Lecturer

0785284832 bazimazikigabriel@yahoo.com
Mr. Bazimaziki Gabriel
60 Lecturer

0788563098 | jeanngoboka@gmail.com

61 | Dr. Ngoboka Jean Paul Lecturer

0788457476 | francoisgakwere@gmail.com
Mr. Gakwerere Frangois

62 Lecturer

0788430354 mukamwambaliec@yahoo.fr

63 Ms. Mukamwambali Concilie 2 scistaiit LAcHirar
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0788447503 assoumpta7@gmail.com

Ms. Mukandera Assumpata
64 Lecturer

0785240665 egakubal@yahoo.fr
Dr. Gakuba Emmanuel

65 Lecturer

0788578051 izereange@yahoo.fr
Ms. Nzavuga Angélique Izere
66 Assistant Lecturer

0788213140 ntiharutha@yahoo.fr
Ms. Ntihabose Ruth

67 Assistant Lecturer

0788540984 mutaredik@gmail.com
Dr. Mutarutinya Vedaste Senior Lecturer
68

0785220625 dushime550@yahoo.fr
Mr. Dushimimana Jean Claude
69 Assistant Lecturer

0788745061 immafe07@yahoo.ca
Ms. Uwingabire Immaculee
70 Assistant Lecturer

0785517032 nkundapheneas@yahoo.fr
Dr. Nkundabakura Pheneas Senior Lecturer
71

0782535323 yndikumana2005@yahoo.fr
Mr. Ndikumana Yvonne
72 Assistant Lecturer

0788681349 uwimana-2001@yahoo.fr
Ms. Uwimana Christine
73 Assistant Lecturer
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0788504218 venusteok@gamail.com
Dr. Nsengimana Venuste
74 Lecturer
0788614146 nsengimanafr@gamial.com
Mr. Nsengimana Theophile
75 Lecturer
0788689972 nkundumukiza@yahoo.co.uk
Mr. Nkundumukiza Joseph
76 Assistant Lecturer
0788451398 edkampire@gmailcom
Dr. Kampire Edwige
77 Lecturer
0788641700 mappos2001@yahoo.fr
Mr. Munyangoga Apollinaire
78 Assistant Lecturer
0788516874 | frangarambe@gmail.com
Mr. Ngarambe Franccois Xavier
79 Tutorial Assistant
0788517681 ruraar2000@yahoo.fr
Mr. Rurangirwa Aaron
80 Assistant Lecturer
0788592204 | htheoneste2000@yahoo.fr
Mr. Hakizimana Théoneste
81 Assistant Lecturer
0788430900 | sylvainkcel@gamil.com
Mr. Habimana Sylvain
82 Assistant Lecturer
0788779986 hagburema@yahoo.fr
Mr. Hagaburimana Emmanuel
83 Tutorial Lecturer
% Mr: Uwitanze Bierma Calastin PR 0788601734 uwitonzepc@gmail.com
EMAIL: school_education.ce@ur.ac.rw P.0. Box: 55 Rwamagana WEBSITE: www.ur.ac.rw
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0788454675 pnyirahab@yahoo.fr
Ms. Nyirahabimana Pascasie
85 Assistant Lecturer

0788494036 | temusengimana@yahoo.fr
Mr. Musengimana Theophile
86 Assistant Lecturer

0788551325 dusabevictor@gamail.com
Mr. Dusabumuremyi Victor

87 Tutorial Assistant

0783118829 mugemanaa@gmail.com
Dr. Mugemana Aaron
88 Lecturer

0788590715 | yadvll@yahoo.com
Assoc. Prof. Yadav L.L.

89 Associate Professor
0784432839 mahorojpacis@gmail.com
Assoc. Prof. Jean Uwamahoro Assoc. Prof,
90
0788897814 ndumathias2001@yahoo.com
Dr. Nduwingoma Mathias Senior Lecturer
91

0788860274 kayitabaca@yahoo.com
Mr. Kayitaba Rwirangira
92 Assistant Lecturer

0788420399 | jeraridi@yahoo.fr
Mr. Nizeyimana Gerard
93 Assistant Lecturer

0788745194 uweramclaire@gmail.com
Ms. Uwera M. Claire
94 Assistant Lecturer
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0788630986 | evaristemw@gamil.com
Mr. Mwumvaneza Evariste L ep
95 Tutorial Assistant ~SDUL
0788516912 filseric@gamil.com
Mr. Ngabonzima Eric
96 Tutorial Assistant
0788471881 robalgira@hotmail.com
Mr. Ngiruwonsanga Albert
97 Assistant Lecturer
0788587689 dany.kamuhanda@gmail.com
Dr. Kamuhanda Dany
98 Lecturer
Study Leave wellarach@gmail.com
Mr. Utetiwabo Wellars
99 Assistant Lecturer
. Study Leave Study Leave
100 Mr. Mucundanyi Gaspard Assistant Lecturer
) Study Leave | Study Leave
101 Mr. Dukuzumuremyi Salvador Assistant Lecturer
0788573161 claukall@yahoo.com
Dr. Karegeya Claude
102 Lecturer
0788356696 | idaruteg@gmail.com
Dr. Rutegwa Marcellin
103 Lecturer
0781147153 shufuo2007@yahoo.fr
Mr. Shumbusho Fulgence
104 Assistant Lecturer
0788468366 | henriette.mushimiyimana@gmail.com
Ms. Mushimiyimana Henriette
105 Assistant Lecturer
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0789581156 oumugiraneza@gmail.com
Dr. Odette Umugiraneza
106 Lecturer
0785228276 eiyamuremye@aims.ac.tz
Mr. Iyamuremye Emmanuel
107 Assistant Lecturer
0788754646 karujean@yahoo.com
Dr. Nkurunziza Jean Baptiste
108 Lecturer
jeef.nzaba@gmail.com,
Mr. Nzabahimana Joseph
109 Lecturer
dy L \%
110 Ms. Seneza Cleophas Study Leave Sidy:Leave StudyiLeave
jdahbiyaremye@gmail.com
Mr. Habiyaremye Jean de Dieu Study Leave Study Leave
111
Mr. Manirafasha Emmanuel Study Leave Study Leave
112 Study Leave
13 Dr. Clestin Ntivuguruzwa R ntivuguruzwacelestin@gmail.com,
habolivier@ymail.com
Dr. Habimana Olivier
114 Lecturer
0788736675 fisigusenga@gmail.com
Mr. Alphonse Benegusenga
115 Assistant Lecturer
0783126591 thacienmusabyimana@gmail.com
Mr. Thacien Musabyimana
116 Assistant Lecturer
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788508233 pardisza@yahoo.fr
Dr. Rita Paradis Nimusabe
117 Lecturer
Mr. Jean Marie Vianney 0788443609 habujme2000@yahoo.fr
118 Habumuremyi Assistant Lecturer
0788741685 rwema36@yahoo.fr
Mr. Leon Mugabe
119 Assistant Lecturer
0788893327 | jmaniraho2@gmail.com
Mr. Jean Francois Maniraho
120 Lecturer
0781548336 | tuvujosephine@yahoo.fr
Dr. Josephine Tuvuzimpundu Senior Lecturer
121
0788586932 bonpies@yahoo.fr
Mr. Boney-Pie Musemakweli
122 Lecturer
0785549334 iuwinza3@gmail.com
Ms. Innocente Uwineza
123 Assistant Lecturer
0788896805 nyirasterie@yahoo.fr
Ms. Asterie Nyirahabimana
124 Assistant Lecturer
0788754646 baprimu@gmail.com
Mr. Jean Baptiste Mushimiyimana
125 Assistant Lecturer
0788522916 | mugabol2000@yahoo..com
Dr. Leon Mugabo
125 Lecturer
Ms. Christine Uwimana Wesesiaed
127 ] Assistant Lecturer uwimana_2001@yahoo.fr
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Lecturer 0781132243 | jbarlel@yahoo.fr
Mr. Barayavuga J.Leonard
128
Ass. Lecturer 0788857086 kaleeba@gmail.com
Mr. Kaleeba Ali
129
Ass. Lecturer 0788857086 mujawimanafra@gmail.com
Ms. Mujawimana Francoise
130
Ms. Bugingo Murereyimana Marie Ass. Lecturer 0788451749 bugingsol2@yahoo.fr
131 Solange
Ass. Lecturer 0788743073 sam.katongole@yahoo.com
Mr. Katongole Sam
132
Senior Lecturer 0783715674 tnize09@gmail.com
Dr. Gabriel Nizeyimana
133
Ass. Lecturer 0788308958 mwesigyeraymond@gmail.com
Mr. Mwesigye Raymond
134
Ass. Lecturer 0788572461 | jclndagije@gmail.com
Mr. Ndagijimana Jean Claude
135
Ass. Professor 0788428454 wenceslasn@yahoo.fr
Prof. Nzabalirwa Wenceslas
136
Ass. Professor 0788303153 emukama0l@gmail.com
Assoc Prof. Evode Mukama
137
EMAIL: school_education.ce@ur.ac.rw P.0. Box: 55 Rwamagana WEBSITE: www.ur.ac.rw
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Ass. Lecturer 0788227038 rwetamu@yahoo.co.uk
Mr. John Musiime
137
Lecturer 0785173190 phocas.nkurikyumukiza@gmail.com
Mr Phocas Nkurikiyumukiza
138
Sen. Lecturer 0787267792 | ggaparayi@yahoo.fr
Dr. Gaspard Gaparayi
139
Ass. Prof. 0788308862 | ndabagav@yahoo.ie
Prof. Eugene Ndabaga
140
Lecturer 0788459421 ntaphilos@gmailcom
Dr. Philothere Ntawiha
141
0788402511 barthelemybizimana@yahoo.fr
Mr. Bizimana Barthelemy
142 Ass. Lecturer
0788636809 ngaruvale@yahoo.fr
Mr. Ngarukiye Valens
143 Ass. Lecturer
0788616744 | arkamanzi@gmail.com
Mr. Kamanzi Alicadi
144 Ass. Lecturer
0788641183 kfraO5@yahoo.com
Mr. Kamanzi Francis
145 Ass. Lecturer
0788743891 tuyidodos@yahoo.fr
Mr. Tuyishime Dieudonné
146 Ass. Lecturer
: . 0788743249 mapontien2001@yahoo.fr
147 | Mr. Macumi Pontien Tutorial Assistant i a
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Lecturer 0788548057 | nzahabwanayo@yahoo.fr i
Dr. Nzahabwanayo Sylveste
148
149 Mr: Ngendahaye Ernest Study Leave Study Leave Study Leave
0788444396 ndayfrod2007 @yahoo.fr
150 | Mr. Ndayambaje Froduald Ass. Lecturer
0787683300 krwibasira@yahoo.com
151 | Dr. Micheal Rwibasira Tusiime Lecturer
0788525234 | irlhodan@gmail.com
152 | Dr. Dan Immaniriho Lecturer
0788506161 inncoentmugisha@gmail.com
153 | Dr. Mugisha Sabasaza Innocent Lecturer
0780909514 | dorahsfia@yahoo.com
154 | Ms. Dorothy Tukahabwa Assistant Lecturer
SCHOOL OF INCLUSIVE AND SPECIAL NEEEDS EDUCATION
785489767 karangwa28@ymail.com
1 | Dr Evariste Karangwa Senior Lecturer
788623391 suubip@gmail.com
2 | Dr Patrick Suubi Lecturer

EMAIL: school_education.ce@ur.ac.rw P.0. Box: 55 Rwamagana WEBSITE: www.ur.ac.rw
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788845444 | bnasiforo@gmail.com  ~-ZCATIOY
3 | Dr Beth Nasiforo Mukarwego Lecturer

788809234 habinshutihgo@gmail.com
4 | Dr Gonzague Habinshuti Lecturer

788324067 njbeboy@gmail.com
5 | Jean Bosco Nshimiyimana Assistant Lecturer

784889955 barapier@gmail.com
6 | Pierre Barayagwiza Assistant Lecturer

788771819 uwinyangeb@gmail.com
7 | Beata Uwinyange Tutorial Assistant

783409877 embelema2008@yahoo.com
8 | Emmanuel Mberimana Assistant Lecturer

EMAIL: school_education.ce@ur.ac.rw P.0. Box: 55 Rwamagana WEBSITE: www.ur.ac.rw




